FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.

TRUST DEED

COPYRIGHT 1988

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 9720 Vol. mgg_Page 8463 @

00	241		TRUST DEED	Vol.mgg_Paye_ster
			11.1.h. Jour of M	AY, 19.89, between
	THIS TRUST	DEED, made th ILLIAM D. HI	RENGEN AND VIRGINIA J. HIRE	AY, 19.89, between NGEN as tenants
••••	b	y the entire	ty.	, as Trustee, and
	Frantor,	WILLIAM P.	3RANDSNESS	
	SOUTH VALLEY	STATE BANK		

as Beneficiary.

2.

63

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...KLAMATH......County, Oregon, described as:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "B"

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with ead real estate

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

(30,000.00) Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereot, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable MAY 11, ..., 1990. WITH RIGHTS TO RENEWALS AND ADVANCES. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed. grantor educer.

becomes due and payable. In the beam the grantor without first has sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first has sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor subtrain the baneliciary's option, all obligations secured by this instrum herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in gool condition for the remove or demonstrain said property in gool condition of the conveyed and in good at dworkmanike for any building or improvement it costs incurred therefor.
 2. To complete or restore promply and in good at dworkmanike for any building or improvement it costs incurred therefor.
 3. To complete or restore promply and in good at dworkmanike for any building or improvement it costs incurred therefor.
 3. To complete any set of a property; if the beneficiary so equests, to it is an exclusive that infancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Con in the cost of all the sarches made the propulsic office or offices, as well as the cost of all the sarches made in an amount not less that the beneficiary with loss payable to the later of the propulsion of the cost of all the sarches made to indice the sarches as the beneficiary with loss payable to the later of the propulsion of the sarch sarches as the propulsion of the cost of all the grantor with all or any reason to procure any such more the expiration of the sarch sarcontary sarch sarch sarch sarch sarch sarch sarch sarch sarch

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: B. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the accompany to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as company to for such taking, which are in excess of the anount required incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid or incurred by beneficiary applied up in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-sholt in such proceedings, and the balance appled up in the indebtedness inclusion, promptly upon beneficiary's request. pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. Densation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. Indiary, payment of its fees and presentation of an excellation), without altering indiary each of this fees on any the source, for cancellation), without altering indiary of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

grantini, any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other afterement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvergence may be described as the 'person or property. The be conclusive proof of the truthfulness therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoil. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. I. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-time without notice, either ints own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and prolits, including heration and taking possession of said prop-teriy or any part thereoing the one and take possession of said prop-rest's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in bis sectormers of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder of invalidate any act done hereby or in bis sectormance of any afterement hereunder, time being of the hereby or in bis metaformance of any afterement hereunder. time being of the hereby or in bis sectormance of any afterement hereunder. time being of the

waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment addrop performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured herelexiton may proceed to forcelose this trust ded you equity as a mortage or quirty, which the beneliciary may have. In student and event the beneliciary at his direct the trustee to forcelose this trust ded by in equity as a mortage or quirty, which the beneliciary may have. In this derive advertisement and sale, or muirty, which the beneliciary may have. In this derive the beneliciary elects to forcelose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary of the beneliciary elects to and cause to be recorded his written notice of delault and his election to sell the said described real property to satisty the obligation and his election to sell the said described real property to satisty the obligation and a stary time prove to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the truste conducts the sale, the grant delaults. It the default consists of a lailtre to pay, when due sale, the grant delaults. It the default consists of a lailtre to pay, when due the trust ded. In delault consists of a lailtre to pay, when due the inter ded an delault socurred. Any other delault that is capable of not then be due had no delault cocurred. Any other delault that is capable of not hen be due had no delault cocurred. Any other delault that is capable of not hen person solution in any case, in addition of the trust deed and express actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed and express actually incurred in enforcing the cobligation of the trust deed and express actually incurred in enforcing the cobligation of the trust deed and express actually incurred in enforcing the cobligation of the trust deed and express actu

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the frust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law: 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of a sale or the time of sale. Trustee in only the processer is deed in form as required by law conveying shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters duding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at thowers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation security the interest of the trustee in the trust attorney. (2) to the boligation security the interest of the trustee in the trust attorney. (2) to the boligation security the interest of the trustee in the trust sattorney. (2) to the grantor or to hay successor in interest entitled to succes-runder. Upon such appoint more to the appoint a successor or succes-trustee the latter happoint more than to time appoint a successor or succes-under. Upon such appoint more appoint here could be contervante to the appoint and subtuinton chall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary which, whenoperty is situated, shall be conclusive prooi of proper appointment of the sussor trustee. at the save trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregan State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregan or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or Eranches, the United States er any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agree fully seized in fee simple of said describ	s to and with the be red real property and	eneficiary and d has a valid,	those claiming under him, tha unencumbered title thereto	t he is law-				
	n gantan sa	e de la composition de la comp						
and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.								
n an an Anna a Anna an Anna an								
	1							
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the lown represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: XIX ARWARYXXXX XXXXXX ACTIVIAN XXXX/2 XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX								
secured hereby, whether or not named as a ber gender includes the feminine and the neuter, an				the masculine				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said				vritten.				
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delate, by lining out, whiche not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending A beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regula disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Nass Form If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard	ver warranty (a) or (b) is beneficiary is a creditor of and Regulation Z, the lion by making required No. 1319, or equivalent.	Will	ian O Hieno D. HIRPNGEN A HIRPNGEN	ч. ~				
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)								
STATE OF OREGON,		OF OREGON,						
County of KLAMATH This instruction yas acknowledged belo) ss.) Cour ore me on This ins	nty of strument was acki	nowledged before me on					
Hirengen:								
Notary Public:	2. Notary	Public for Oregon	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
(SEAL) My commission expires: 10.5		mission expires:		(SEAL)				
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			······································	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
	REQUEST FOR FULL R							
	To be used only when oblige	mens have been paid	•					
	, Trustee							
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to								
DATED:		· · ·						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Beneficiary					
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be dolivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.								
			n fe anna - Mark ar a' a' ad alta anna an an Anna a' a' dhadhar a bhadh a dhaan a anna an anna an an anna a' a Mar Chandrain a Anna an Anna an Anna ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna anna anna anna anna an an Anna an an					
TRUST DEED (FORM NJ. 881) STEVENS NESS LAW PUB. GO., PORTLAND. ONE.			STATE OF OREGON, County of I certify that the within	/				
			was received for record on the	đay				
WILLIAM D. HIRENGEN		al a sa sa	of					
VIRGINIA HIRENGEN Grantor	SFACE RESE	RVED	atM., at in book/reel/volume No	1				
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK	FOR		page or as fee/	file/instru-				
	RECORDER	5 USE	ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said (- 1				
Beneticiary			Witness my hand at					
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			County affixed.	\searrow				
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK								
5215 SOUTH 6TH STREET	and the second	<i>,</i> ,	NAME	TITLE				
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603		· .	By	Deputy				

WILLIAM D. AND VIRGINIA HIRENGEN EXHIBIT "B"

8465

A parcel of land situated in the $SW_4SW_4SE_4$ of Section 14 and $NW_4NW_4NE_4$ of Section 23 Township 39 South, Range 8 E.W.M., more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the South quarter corner of Section 14 which is also common to North quarter corner of Section 23: thence North along as follows: Beginning at the South quarter corner of Section 14 which is also common to North quarter corner of Section 23; thence North along the West line of SE1 of Section 14 a distance of 523.0 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 38° 25' East 759.7 feet to a 5/8" iron pin which is also on the Northerly right of way of Klamath Falls to Ashland Highway; thence South 55° 14' Wost 574 65 feet along the Northerly right of way of Klamath on the Northerly right of way of Klamath rails to Ashland Highway; thence South 55° 14' West 574.65 feet along the Northerly right of way of Klamath Falls to Ashland Highway, to a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 400.00 feet along the West line of the Northeast quarter of Section 23 to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of ____ SS. st of ______ South Valley State ______ the ______ 16th ______ A.D., 19 39 at __11:05 o'clock _____AM., and duly recorded in Vol. _____M89 of <u>May</u> _ day FEE \$18.00 Evelyn Biehn By Daulene Muilendere